TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM349746

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solvay Solexis, Inc.		11/01/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solvay Specialty Polymers USA, L.L.C.	11/01/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Solvay Specialty Polymers USA, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	3333 Richmond Avenue	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77098	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1917487	FLUOROLINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023444019

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

202-344-4019 Phone:

Email: mbharrison@venable.com

Correspondent Name: MARK HARRISON Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 34385

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32232-FLUOROLINK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Harrison
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Harrison/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005588 FRAME: 0231

900332749

Total Attachments: 3 source=Solvay Solexis certificate of merger#page1.tif source=Solvay Solexis certificate of merger#page2.tif

source=Solvay Solexis certificate of merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005588 FRAME: 0232

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HERBEY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SOLVAY SOLEXIS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION.

WITH AND INTO "SOLVAY SPECIALTY POLYMERS USA, L.L.C." UNDER THE NAME OF "SOLVAY SPECIALTY POLYMERS USA, L.L.C.", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 9:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3435366 8100M

121184163

You may verify this cartificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authwor.not.ml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 9955103

DATE: 11-01-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005588 FRAME: 0233

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:43 AM 11/01/2012 FILED 09:39 AM 11/01/2012 SRV 121184163 - 3435366 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

ΩŘ

SOLVAY SOLEXIS, INC.

WITH AND INTO

SOLVAY SPECIALTY POLYMERS USA, L.L.C.

Pursuant to Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Solvay Specialty Polymers USA, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

The name and state of formation/incorporation of each of the constituent entities of the merger are as follows:

Solvay Specialty Polymers USA, L.L.C. Solvay Solexis, Inc. State of Domicile Delaware Delaware

- 2. An Agreement of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of November 1, 2012 at 8:00 a.m. EDT, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities of the merger in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 3. The name of the surviving entity of the merger is Solvay Specialty Polymers USA, L.J. C.
- 4. This Certificate of Merger, and the merger provided for herein, shall become effective at the time this Certificate of Merger is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of Solvay Specialty Polymers USA, L.L.C., the surviving entity of the merger, located at 3333 Richmond Avenue, Houston, Texas 77098.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by Solvay Specialty Polymers USA, L.L.C., the surviving entity of the merger, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any constituent entity of the merger.
- 7. The certificate of formation of Solvay Specialty Polymers USA, L.L.C. shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving entity of the merger.

WA1-306819246

TRADEMARK REEL: 005588 FRAME: 0234 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by an authorized person as or $\frac{h}{h}$ by $\frac{h}{h}$ $\frac{h}{h}$ 2012.

SOLVAY SPECIALTY POLYMERS USA, L.L.C.

By: Name: George Corbin Title: President

WAI-3063192

TRADEMARK REEL: 005588 FRAME: 0235

RECORDED: 07/30/2015